Application
The HLEBS Series is a self-contained hazardous location emergency
lighting system which is designed for environments known to have high
concentrations of gas, explosive vapors and dust. The HLEBS is intended for
use in oil and gas refining, chemical production and storage, grain processing
and paint manufacture. The HLEBS provides emergency illumination for a
minimum of 90 minutes in the event of power outage. The HLEBS emergency
lighting system is available in several configurations with direct mount

100,000 hours or 10 years.
FEATURES
ORDERING GUIDE
Catalog Number
Comments Type
Model
HLEBS
Capacity
23DH      23 watts with two
              heads for
         90 minutes
Test Options
HLEBS Series
Hazardous Location Emergency Light
Electronics
Voltage input from 120 through 277VAC at 50/60 Hz. Fully automatic
solid-state charger which includes low voltage disconnect to prevent
deep discharge of the battery. Includes a long-life nickel cadmium
battery to provide 30VDC output to power up to 20 watts of load for
90 minutes. An integral AC-on indicator and push-to-test station
provides momentary testing of the system and AC-on indication.
Front cover includes automatic safety dis-connect of battery power
when removed. 15 minute time delay will hold lamps on for approx.
15 minutes after AC power is restored.
Compliances
UL924 Emergency Listed
UL844 Hazardous Location Listed
UL1203 Explosion Proof/Dust-Ignition Proof
Electrical Enclosures
UL1598 Standard for Luminaires
UL8750 LED Lighting
Warranty
Full 3 year warranty
Power Consumption
Figures nominal. Current is 350mA to each of 2 heads (2 heads are required for proper
operation, remote or attached)
N     No heads - For Remote Heads Ordered Separately
A      2 HLEBSHK1030 Heads Factory Attached
BG   2 HLEBSEL1030 Heads with Guards and Fittings for Attachment
BE    2 HLEBSEL1030 Heads with 1 Guard and 1 HEXA-100 EXIT and Fittings for Attachment
CG   1 HLEBSHK1030 Heads Attached and 1 HLEBSEL1030 Head with Guard and Fittings for Attachment
CE    1 HLEBSHK1030 Heads Attached and 1 HLEBSEL1030 Head with HEXA-100 EXIT and Fittings for Attachment
D      1 HLEBSHK1030 Only (2nd Head Remote - Ordered Separately)
EG   1 HLEBSEL1030 Only with Guard and Fittings for Attachment (2nd Head Remote - Ordered Separately)
EE    1 HLEBSEL1030 Only with HEXA100 EXIT and Fittings for Attachment (2nd Head Remote - Ordered Separately)
Input* Output*
Voltage Watts Current Voltage Watts Current
120-277VAC 7.5 .1A 33VDC 23 700mA
P Integral PTT on Enclosure
R Remote PTT station
N None
T 15 Minute Time Delay
(120 or 277VAC)
N No Time Delay
D Drain Included
Blank No Drain Included
Time Delay
Lamp-Head Options
Lamp-Head Options Lamp-Head Options
N- No heads A- HK Heads
Attached
B or BG- EL
Heads Attached
BE- EL Heads
and Exit  Acc.
C or CG- HK
and EL Heads   CE- HK Head and
EL w/ Exit Acc.
HLEBS Series
Hazardous Location Emergency Light
REMOTE HEAD MOUNTING OPTIONS (ORDERED SEPARATELY)